Capture the
formerly unseen
PYTHON – GLOBAL SHUTTER CMOS IMAGE SENSORS
2 AVS-040-E_ON_image-sensors-python-cmos_brochure | October 2018 avnet-silica.com
3
PYTHON
GLOBAL SHUTTER CMOS IMAGE SENSORS
With resolutions from VGA to over 25 megapixels, the

See ordering information at the end of this brochure for more information
14
Ordering Information
Product Family Part Number Description Mpixels Frame Rate max. (fps) Optical Format Pixel Size (µm) Output Interface Color Package Type
PYTHON 300
NOIP1SN0300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.3 MP (VGA) 0.3 815 1/4 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono LCC-48
NOIP1SE0300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.3 MP (VGA) 0.3 815 1/4 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color LCC-48
NOIP1FN0300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.3 MP (VGA) 0.3 815 1/4 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) LCC-48
NOIP1SN0300A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.3 MP (VGA) 0.3 815 1/4 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective foil) LCC-48
NOIP1SE0300A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.3 MP (VGA) 0.3 815 1/4 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color (protective foil) LCC-48
NOIP1FN0300A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.3 MP (VGA) 0.3 815 1/4 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) (protective foil) LCC-48
PYTHON480
NOIP1SE0480A-SD CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.48MP (SVGA) 0.48 120 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 CMOS / LVDS Bayer Color, 1.65° CRA CSP-67
NOIP1SF0480A-SD CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.48MP (SVGA) 0.48 120 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 CMOS / LVDS Bayer Color, 23.2° CRA CSP-67
NOIP1SN0480A-SD CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.48MP (SVGA) 0.48 120 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 CMOS / LVDS Mono, 1.65° CRA CSP-67
NOIP1SP0480A-SD CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.48MP (SVGA) 0.48 120 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 CMOS / LVDS Mono, 23.2° CRA CSP-67
PYTHON 500
NOIP1SN0500A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.5 MP (SVGA) 0.5 545 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono LCC-48
NOIP1SE0500A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.5 MP (SVGA) 0.5 545 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color LCC-48
NOIP1FN0500A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.5 MP (SVGA) 0.5 545 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) LCC-48
NOIP1SN0500A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.5 MP (SVGA) 0.5 545 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective foil) LCC-48
NOIP1SE0500A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.5 MP (SVGA) 0.5 545 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color (protective foil) LCC-48
NOIP1FN0500A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 0.5 MP (SVGA) 0.5 545 1/3.6 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) (protective foil) LCC-48
PYTHON 1300
NOIP1SN1300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 1.3 MP (SXGA) 1.3 210 1/2 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono LCC-48
NOIP1SE1300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 1.3 MP (SXGA) 1.3 210 1/2 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color LCC-48
NOIP1FN1300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 1.3 MP (SXGA) 1.3 210 1/2 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) LCC-48
NOIP2SN1300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 1.3 MP (SXGA) 1.3 210 1/2 inch 4.8 x 4.8 CMOS (parallel) Mono LCC-48
NOIP2SE1300A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 1.3 MP (SXGA) 1.3 210 1/2 inch 4.8 x 4.8 CMOS (parallel) Bayer Color LCC-48
NOIP1SN1300A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 1.3 MP (SXGA) 1.3 210 1/2 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective foil) LCC-48

NOIP1FN2000A−LTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 2.3 MP 2.3 225 2/3 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) (protective film) LGA-128
16
Ordering Information
ON SEMICONDUCTOR EVALUATION KITS
AVNET MICROZED EMBEDDED VISION KITS
Product Family Part Number Description Mpixels Frame Rate max. (fps) Optical Format Pixel Size (µm) Output Interface Color Package Type
PYTHON 5000
NOIP1SN5000A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono LCC-84
NOIP1SE5000A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color LCC-84
NOIP1FN5000A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) LCC-84
NOIP1SN5000A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective foil) LCC-84
NOIP1SE5000A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color (protective foil) LCC-84
NOIP1FN5000A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) (protective foil) LCC-84
NOIP3SN5000A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP - 4 LVDS Outputs 5.3 46 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono LCC-84
NOIP3SE5000A−QDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP - 4 LVDS Outputs 5.3 46 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color LCC-84
NOIP3SN5000A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP - 4 LVDS Outputs 5.3 46 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective foil) LCC-84
NOIP3SE5000A−QTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP - 4 LVDS Outputs 5.3 46 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color (protective foil) LCC-84
NOIP1SN5000A−LTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective film) LGA-128
NOIP1SE5000A−LTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color (protective film) LGA-128
NOIP1FN5000A−LTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (NIR) (protective film) LGA-128
NOIP3SN5000A-LTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP - 4 LVDS Outputs 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Mono (protective film) LGA-128
NOIP3SE5000A-LTI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 5.3 MP - 4 LVDS Outputs 5.3 100 1 inch 4.8 x 4.8 LVDS Bayer Color (protective film) LGA-128
PYTHON 12K
NOIP1SN012KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 12.5 MP 12.5 160 4/3 inch 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Mono CPGA-355
NOIP1SE012KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 12.5 MP 12.5 160 4/3 inch 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Bayer Color CPGA-355
NOIP1FN012KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 12.5 MP 12.5 160 4/3 inch 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Mono (NIR) CPGA-355
PYTHON 16K
NOIP1SN016KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 16.8 MP 16.8 120 APS-C 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Mono CPGA-355
NOIP1SE016KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 16.8 MP 16.8 120 APS-C 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Bayer Color CPGA-355
NOIP1FN016KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 16.8 MP 16.8 120 APS-C 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Mono (NIR) CPGA-355
PYTHON 25K
NOIP1SN025KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 26.2 MP 26.2 80 APS-H 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Mono CPGA-355
NOIP1SE025KA-GDI CMOS Image Sensor, Global Shutter, 26.2 MP 26.2 80 APS-H 4.5 x 4.5 LVDS Bayer Color CPGA-355